
WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | office@weverducre.com | weverducre.com1

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE  
TRACKS

PAGE 1/19

HOW TO READ AND UNDERSTAND THE SYMBOLS?
All symbols are shown as top view

BEFORE WE START

TOP VIEW
Schematic presentation

= indicates ground

Simplified representation of the track components  
with an indication view where the polarity lines are located. 
 

BOTTOM VIEW
Detailed presentation
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HOW TO READ AND UNDERSTAND THE SYMBOLS?
All symbols are shown as top view

BEFORE WE START

TOP VIEW
Schematic presentation

= indicates ground

Simplified representation of the track components  
with an indication view where the polarity lines are located. 
 

BOTTOM VIEW
Detailed presentation

WIE WERDEN DIE KOMPONENTENZEICHNUNGEN GELESEN UND WAS BEDEUTEN SIE?

Vereinfachte Darstellung der 
Schienenkomponenten mit 
Abbildung der Polaritätslinien.

= zeigt Erdung an

ANSICHT VON OBEN ANSICHT VON UNTEN
Schematische Darstellung Detaillierte Darstellung

Alle Symbole sind in der Ansicht von oben dargestellt



WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | offi  ce@weverducre.com | weverducre.com2

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

PAGE 2/19

surface

recessed

20

50

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

1-phase tracks

Middle feed

Straight connector

L-feed

End cap

End feed

GB40

GB37

GB14

GB38 GB24

GB39

GB36

GB21

GB35 (RIGHT) GB34 (LEFT)

= indicates ground

GB41

GB12  (RIGHT)GB11  (LEFT)

GLOBAL 1-PHASE TRACK COMPONENTS -  OVERVIEW

90014018
90014019

90014036
90014037

90014026
90014027

90014022
90014023

90014024
90014025

90014020
90014021

90014010
90014011

90014016
90014017

90014049
90014050

90014042
90014041

90014028
90014029

90014012
90014013

90014014
90014015

1 Meter

1 Meter

2 Meter

2 Meter

3 Meter

3 Meter

90014001
90014007

90014118
9001419

90014002
90014008

90014120
90014121

90014003
90014009

90014122
90014123

1M 2M 3M

GB11 - END FEED LEFT
GB12 - END FEED RIGHT

Other  components are applied as FEED 
and CONNECTOR at the same time, 
serving to provide power to the electri-
cal circuit as well as mechanical junction 
part: 

Some  components are applied as FEED 
with the sole purpose to provide power 
to the electrical circuit: 

Adjustable cornerX-feed

T-feed

LN

30

20 LN

GB14 - MIDDLE FEED
GB34 - L-FEED LEFT 
GB35 - L-FEED RIGHT 
GB36 - T-FEED 
GB37 - T-FEED 
GB38 - X-FEED
GB39 - T-FEED
GB40 - T-FEED

Items that cannot be used as FEED: 

GB41 - END CAP 
GB 24 - ADJUSTABLE CORNER
GB 21 - STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

PAGE 2/19

20

50

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

1-phase tracks

Middle feed

Straight connector

L-feed

End cap

End feed

GB40

GB37

GB14

GB38 GB24

GB39

GB36

GB21

GB35 (RIGHT) GB34 (LEFT)

= indicates ground

GB41

GB12  (RIGHT)GB11  (LEFT)

GLOBAL 1-PHASE TRACK COMPONENTS -  OVERVIEW

90014018
90014019

90014036
90014037

90014026
90014027

90014022
90014023

90014024
90014025

90014020
90014021

90014010
90014011

90014016
90014017

90014049
90014050

90014042
90014041

90014028
90014029

90014012
90014013

90014014
90014015

1 Meter

1 Meter

2 Meter

2 Meter

3 Meter

3 Meter

90014001
90014007

90014118
9001419

90014002
90014008

90014120
90014121

90014003
90014009

90014122
90014123

1M 2M 3M

GB11 - END FEED LEFT
GB12 - END FEED RIGHT

Other  components are applied as FEED 
and CONNECTOR at the same time, 
serving to provide power to the electri-
cal circuit as well as mechanical junction 
part: 

Some  components are applied as FEED 
with the sole purpose to provide power 
to the electrical circuit: 

Adjustable cornerX-feed

T-feed

LN

30

20 LN

GB14 - MIDDLE FEED
GB34 - L-FEED LEFT 
GB35 - L-FEED RIGHT 
GB36 - T-FEED 
GB37 - T-FEED 
GB38 - X-FEED
GB39 - T-FEED
GB40 - T-FEED

Items that cannot be used as FEED: 

GB41 - END CAP 
GB 24 - ADJUSTABLE CORNER
GB 21 - STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

d
ra

w
in

g
s 

ar
e 

m
ad

e 
in

 t
o

p
 v

ie
w

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

PAGE 2/19

20

50

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

1-phase tracks

Middle feed

Straight connector

L-feed

End cap

End feed

GB40

GB37

GB14

GB38 GB24

GB39

GB36

GB21

GB35 (RIGHT) GB34 (LEFT)

= indicates ground

GB41

GB12  (RIGHT)GB11  (LEFT)

GLOBAL 1-PHASE TRACK COMPONENTS -  OVERVIEW

90014018
90014019

90014036
90014037

90014026
90014027

90014022
90014023

90014024
90014025

90014020
90014021

90014010
90014011

90014016
90014017

90014049
90014050

90014042
90014041

90014028
90014029

90014012
90014013

90014014
90014015

1 Meter

1 Meter

2 Meter

2 Meter

3 Meter

3 Meter

90014001
90014007

90014118
9001419

90014002
90014008

90014120
90014121

90014003
90014009

90014122
90014123

1M 2M 3M

GB11 - END FEED LEFT
GB12 - END FEED RIGHT

Other  components are applied as FEED 
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Some  components are applied as FEED 
with the sole purpose to provide power 
to the electrical circuit: 

Adjustable cornerX-feed

T-feed

LN
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20 LN

GB14 - MIDDLE FEED
GB34 - L-FEED LEFT 
GB35 - L-FEED RIGHT 
GB36 - T-FEED 
GB37 - T-FEED 
GB38 - X-FEED
GB39 - T-FEED
GB40 - T-FEED

Items that cannot be used as FEED: 

GB41 - END CAP 
GB 24 - ADJUSTABLE CORNER
GB 21 - STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

1-PHASEN STROMSCHIENE GLOBAL KOMPONENTEN - ÜBERSICHT

Endeinspeisung T-Einspeisung 1-Phasen Stromschienen

Einbau
X-Einspeisung

Endkappe

Verstellbares Eckstück

Mitteleinspeisung

Gerader Verbinder

L-Einspeisung

= zeigt Erdung an

Einige Komponenten werden als 
EINSPEISUNG verwendet und dienen 
ausschließlich dazu, den Stromkreis mit 
Strom zu versorgen:

GB11 ENDEINSPEISUNG LINKS
GB12 ENDEINSPEISUNG RECHTS

Andere Komponenten werden sowohl als 
EINSPEISUNG als auch als VERBINDER 
verwendet und dienen zur Stromversorgung 
des Stromkreises und als mechanische 
Verbinder:

GB14   MITTELEINSPEISUNG
GB34   L-EINSPEISUNG LINKS
GB35   L-EINSPEISUNG RECHTS
GB36   T-EINSPEISUNG
GB37  T-EINSPEISUNG
GB38  X-EINSPEISUNG
GB39   T-EINSPEISUNG
GB40   T-EINSPEISUNG

Teile, die nicht als EINSPEISUNG verwendet 
werden können:

GB41 ENDKAPPE
GB24 VERSTELLBARES ECKSTÜCK
GB21 GERADER VERBINDER

surface/suspension
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap
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180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.
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as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN GERADEN AUFBAU?

Je nach Polaritätslinie der Schienen müssen Sie zwischen verschiedenen Arten von Verbindern und Einspeisungen wählen.

Endkappe

Kann nicht als 
Einspeisung ver-
wendet werden

Gerader 
Verbinder

Gerader 
Verbinder

Beachten Sie, dass die Polaritätslinie (ROT) 
die Seite wechselt, wenn die Schienen um 

180° gedreht werden.

Gerader 
Verbinder

Mitteleinspeisung

Endeinspeisung 
LINKS

Endeinspeisung 
LINKS

Endkappe

Mitteleinspeisung

Endeinspeisung

Endkappe

Gerader Verbinder

Endkappe

EndkappeEndkappe

Endeinspeisung 
RECHTS

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN

= zeigt Erdung an

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE TRACK (1/2)
Connecting the power cable to the feeder unit.

3 wires*

Drill a hole in the back-
side of the component 
(marked with a circle)

Insert the cable + connect
to the connector block

Step 1 Step 2 (more info on page 5)

Power connectionPower connection

END FEED TRACK

Step 3

Connect both component 
and the track to each other

*A 1-phase trackphase track enables you to make 1 electrical
circuit onlycircuit only into 1 track system. Therefor a
3 wired 3 wired cable is needed like shown below.cable is needed like shown below.

wire 1 > wire 1 > L1L1
wire 2 > wire 2 > N
wire 3 > wire 3 > Ground

ca
b

le

L1 N
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE TRACK (1/2)
Connecting the power cable to the feeder unit.

3 wires*

Drill a hole in the back-
side of the component 
(marked with a circle)

Insert the cable + connect
to the connector block

Step 1 Step 2 (more info on page 5)

END FEED TRACK

Step 3

Connect both component 
and the track to each other

ca
b

le

L1 N

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG – ELEKTRISCHER ANSCHLUSS DER SCHIENE (1/2)

Anschluss des Netzkabels an den Einspeiser.

Bohren Sie ein Loch 
in die Rückseite des 
Bauteils (mit einem 
Kreis markiert)

Schritt 1 Schritt 2 (weitere Informationen auf Seite 5)

Ader 1 > L1
Ader 2 > N
Ader 3 > Erde

3 Adern*

ENDEINSPEISUNG STROMSCHIENE

Schritt 3

Verbinden Sie die Komponente 
und die Schiene miteinander

*Mit einer 1-Phasen Stromschiene können Sie nur 1 
Stromkreis in 1 Schienensystem einbinden. Daher wird 

ein 3-adriges Kabel benötigt, wie unten dargestellt.

Stromanschluss

Polaritätslinie

Stecken Sie das Kabel ein +
verbinden Sie es mit dem 
Verbinderstück
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE TRACK (2/2)
Connecting the power cable to the feeder unit. 

> Make sure a hole is drilled in the backside
> Open the cover

> Put the cable through the hole 
and connect to the electrical block

Open the cover 
with a screwdriver

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG – ELEKTRISCHER ANSCHLUSS DER SCHIENE (2/2)

Anschluss des Netzkabels an den Einspeiser.

Öff nen Sie die 
Abdeckung mit einem 
Schraubenzieher

> Stellen Sie sicher, dass auf der Rückseite ein Loch gebohrt wurde
> Öff nen Sie die Abdeckung

> Führen Sie das Kabel durch das Loch und 
schließen Sie es an den elektrischen Block an
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - CONNECT MULTIPLE TRACKS (MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL)

In order to make a mechanical and electrical connection between 2 or more tracks, a straight connector is needed. 
This straight connector needs to slide inside both tracks until it is completely inside both tracks.

Straight connector

GB21

USED COMPONENTS

Straight 
connector

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

Each component is equipped with this “lock screw“ 
to ensure a good mechanical connection 
between both component and track.

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2
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In order to make a mechanical and electrical connection between 2 or more tracks, a straight connector is needed. 
This straight connector needs to slide inside both tracks until it is completely inside both tracks.

Straight connector

GB21

USED COMPONENTS

Straight 
connector

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

Each component is equipped with this “lock screw“ 
to ensure a good mechanical connection 
between both component and track.

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2

d
ra

w
in

g
s 

ar
e 

m
ad

e 
in

 t
o

p
 v

ie
w

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 3/19

Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG – VERBINDUNG MEHRERER SCHIENEN (MECHANISCH UND ELEKTRISCH)

Um zwischen 2 oder mehr Schienen eine mechanische und elektrische Verbindung herzustellen, wird ein gerader Verbinder 
benötigt. Dieser gerade Verbinder muss in beide Schienen gleiten, bis er vollständig in beiden Schienen steckt.

Jede Komponente ist mit dieser 
Befestigungsschraube ausgestattet, um eine 
gute mechanische Verbindung zwischen 
Komponente und Schiene zu gewährleisten.

Endeinspeisung
 LINKS

Gerader 
Verbinder

Kann nicht als 
Einspeiser verwendet 

werden

Endkappe

Gerader Verbinder

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN

= zeigt Erdung an

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2
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= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED IN ONE OF THE CORNERS

When  you make a composition with multiple corners and each corner turns in the same way, you can keep using the same L-feed. 
In this composition each L-feed can be used as power feeder unit. Only connect power to 1 single L-feed per circuit. There is no 
need to electrically interrupt the circuit. 

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

L-feed

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

LEFTRIGHT LEFT

LEFT

Only connect power 
to 1 single L- feed
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HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED AT RANDOM (NOT AT ONE OF THE CORNERS

The  power can also be connected by using a middle feed instead of an L- feed as feeder unit in case the 
power is located at a more random location. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit.

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

USED COMPONENTS

Middle
feed

Middle
feed

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

Middle feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN QUADRATISCHEN AUFBAU? – WENN SICH DIE STROMZUFUHR AN EINER DER ECKEN BEFINDET

= zeigt Erdung an

L-Einspeisung

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

Wenn Sie eine Zusammenstellung mit mehreren Ecken machen und jeder Eckverbinder gleichartig ist, können Sie weiterhin die glei-
che L-Einspeisung verwenden. In dieser Zusammenstellung kann jede L-Einspeisung als Einspeiser verwendet werden. Schließen Sie 
nur 1 einzelne L-Einspeisung pro Stromkreis an den Strom an. Es ist nicht notwendig, den Stromkreis elektrisch zu unterbrechen.

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN

LINKS LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS RECHTS

RECHTS

Polaritätslinie innen

Polaritätslinie außen

Schließen Sie die Stromversorgung 
nur an eine einzige L-Einspeisung an.



WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | offi  ce@weverducre.com | weverducre.com8

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 8/19

HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED AT RANDOM (NOT AT ONE OF THE CORNERS

The  power can also be connected by using a middle feed instead of an L- feed as feeder unit in case the 
power is located at a more random location. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit.

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

Middle
feed

Middle
feed

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

Middle feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED AT RANDOM (NOT AT ONE OF THE CORNERS

The  power can also be connected by using a middle feed instead of an L- feed as feeder unit in case the 
power is located at a more random location. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit.

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

USED COMPONENTS

Middle
feed

Middle
feed

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

Middle feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN QUADRATISCHEN AUFBAU? – WENN SICH DIE STROMZUFUHR WO ANDERS BEFINDET (NICHT AN DEN ECKEN)

Wenn sich die Stromzufuhr wo anders befi ndet, kann der Strom auch mit einer mittleren Einspeisung anstatt mit einer 
L-Einspeisung als Einspeiser angeschlossen werden. Es ist nicht notwendig, den Stromkreis elektrisch zu unterbrechen.

LINKS

MitteleinspeisungMitteleinspeisung

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

Polaritätslinie innen

Polaritätslinie außen

= zeigt Erdung an

L-Einspeisung

L-Einspeisung

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN

LINKS RECHTS
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HOW TO MAKE A DOUBLE SQUARE?

T-feed

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

In this composition each L-feed or T-feed can be used as power feeder unit. Only connect power to 1 single L- or T- feed per 
circuit. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit. 

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

GB40

GB37

GB39

GB36

GB39 GB36 GB37 GB40
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HOW TO MAKE A DOUBLE SQUARE?

T-feed

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

In this composition each L-feed or T-feed can be used as power feeder unit. Only connect power to 1 single L- or T- feed per 
circuit. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit. 

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

GB40

GB37

GB39

GB36

GB39 GB36 GB37 GB40
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN DOPPELTEN QUADRATISCHEN AUFBAU?

In dieser Zusammenstellung kann jede L-Einspeisung oder T-Einspeisung als Einspeiser verwendet werden. 
Schließen Sie nur 1 einzelne L- oder T-Einspeisung pro Stromkreis an den Strom an. Es ist nicht notwendig, 
den Stromkreis elektrisch zu unterbrechen.

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

= zeigt Erdung an

T-Einspeisung

L-Einspeisung

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN



WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | offi  ce@weverducre.com | weverducre.com10

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 10/19

HOW TO MAKE A COMPOSITION WITH VARIABLE ANGLES? - ADJUSTABLE CORNER IMPORTANT
Thanks to the adjustable corner it is possible to make compositions with a wide variety of different angles. (0° - 360°)

GB24

End cap
GB41

GB24

0° - 360°

GB14

GB24

GB24 GB24

GB11  (LEFT)

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

As the adjustable corner cannot be 
used as a power feeder, another 
feeder unit will be needed; for 
example an end feed or middle 
feed to provide electricity.

0° - 360°

90° - 180° - 270°

90° - 180° - 270°

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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HOW TO MAKE A COMPOSITION WITH VARIABLE ANGLES? - ADJUSTABLE CORNER IMPORTANT
Thanks to the adjustable corner it is possible to make compositions with a wide variety of different angles. (0° - 360°)

GB24

End cap
GB41

GB24

0° - 360°

GB14

GB24

GB24 GB24

GB11  (LEFT)

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

As the adjustable corner cannot be 
used as a power feeder, another 
feeder unit will be needed; for 
example an end feed or middle 
feed to provide electricity.

0° - 360°

90° - 180° - 270°

90° - 180° - 270°

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN AUFBAU MIT VARIABLEN WINKELN? – VERSTELLBARES ECKSTÜCK 

Endkappe
Links

Da die verstellbare Ecke nicht als 
Stromeinspeisung verwendet werden 
kann, wird zur Stromversorgung ein 
anderer Einspeiser benötigt, z. B. eine 
Endeinspeisung oder eine Mitteleinspeisung.

WICHTIG 

Kann nicht als 
Einspeiser verwendet 

werden

Mit dem verstellbaren Eckstück ist es möglich, Zusammenstellungen mit einer Vielzahl von verschiedenen 
Winkeln zu erstellen (0° - 360°).

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

= zeigt Erdung an

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2
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GB41

GB41

HOW TO MAKE A LINE WITH MULTIPLE CORNERS? USED COMPONENTS

When switching the 
direction of the corner, the 

L-feed 
will also change. 

End cap

End feed

RIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

LEFT

LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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GB41

GB41

HOW TO MAKE A LINE WITH MULTIPLE CORNERS? USED COMPONENTS

When switching the 
direction of the corner, the 

L-feed 
will also change. 

End cap

End feed

RIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

LEFT

LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN GERADEN AUFBAU MIT MEHREREN ECKEN?

= zeigt Erdung an

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN 

Wenn sich die Richtung der 
Ecke ändert, ändert sich auch 

die L-Einspeisung.

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

L-Einspeisung

Endkappe

Endkappe
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RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2

GB38

HOW TO MAKE A CROSS COMPOSITION?

GB41

GB41 GB41

GB21

X-feed

GB38

End cap

End feed

GB41

USED COMPONENTS

Straight connector

GB21
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RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2

GB38

HOW TO MAKE A CROSS COMPOSITION?

GB41

GB41 GB41

GB21

X-feed

GB38

End cap

End feed

GB41

USED COMPONENTS

Straight connector

GB21

D
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

WIE ERSTELLT MAN EINEN ÜBERKREUZTEN AUFBAU?

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN

= zeigt Erdung an

Artikelnummern auf Seite 2

= Stromanschluss (220-240VAC)

RECHTS

Endkappe

Endkappe

X-Einspeisung

Gerader Verbinder

RECHTS
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* only ceiling base changes
color (white / black)

HOW TO SUSPEND A 1-PHASE TRACK? USED COMPONENTS

1,5 meter cable set:

OR
3 meter cable set:

90014101

90014103

90014102

90014104

Wire suspension

1,5m

3m

height adjustment
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1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 13/19

* only ceiling base changes
color (white / black)

HOW TO SUSPEND A 1-PHASE TRACK? USED COMPONENTS

1,5 meter cable set:

OR
3 meter cable set:

90014101

90014103

90014102

90014104

Wire suspension

1,5m

3m

height adjustment
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WIE WIRD EINE 1-PHASEN STROMSCHIENE ABGEHÄNGT?

VERWENDETE KOMPONENTEN

Höhenverstellung

*nur der Baldachin ändert 
seine Farbe (weiß/schwarz)

Drahtabhängung

1,5-Meter-Kabelset

ODER

3-Meter-Kabelset
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HOW TO SUSPEND A 1 PHASE TRACK?

1M track = 2 suspensions 
2M track = 3 suspensions 
3M track = 4 suspensions

1M track uses 2 suspensions which devides 
the track in 3 even distances. 1M / 3 = 33cm 

between the suspensions. 
 

2M track uses 3 suspensions which devides 
the track in 4 even distances. 2M / 4 = 50cm 

between the suspensions. 

# meter track + 1 = # suspensions

- GENERAL RULE -

1M track

2M track

even length even length even length even length

WIE WIRD EINE 1-PHASEN STROMSCHIENE ABGEHÄNGT?

Anzahl m der Schiene +1 = 
Anzahl der Abhängungen

1 m Schiene = 2 Abhängungen
2 m Schiene = 3 Abhängungen
3 m Schiene = 4 Abhängungen

Eine 1 m Schiene braucht 2 Abhängun-
gen, die die Schiene in 3 gleich lange 

Teile unterteilen. 1 m/3 = 33 cm 
zwischen den Abhängungen.

Eine 2 m Schiene braucht 3 Abhän-
gungen, die die Schiene in 4 gleich 

lange Teile unterteilen. 2 m/4 = 50 cm 
zwischen den Abhängungen.

1 m Schiene

2 m Schiene

gleiche Länge gleiche Längegleiche Länge gleiche Länge

- GENERAL RULE -
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WEVER & DUCRÉ BV 
Spinnerijstraat 99/21, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium 

weverducre.com 

 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | DECEMBER 2021

MOUNTING BRACKET for 1-phase track

P
B

19
-0

10
-7

74
-0

0
_v

0

min 45
ceiling depth

DIMENSIONS

20
36

3461

4-15

35

333 333

500 500 500 500

600 600 600 600 600

Track
length

1.0m

2.0m

3.0m

brackets

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 15/19

WIE WIRD EINE 1-PHASEN STROMSCHIENE ABGEHÄNGT?

Schienen-
länge Halterungen

ABMESSUNGEN

Deckentiefe 
mind. 45
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RECESSED TRACKS - COVERPLATES

Coverplates are optionally offered to align the wider trim of recessed tracks with the smaller components such as end feeds, L-feeds etc. 
The  width of these components is the same as the width of the surface mounted track, therefore this accessory is recommended to visually straighten the track configuration 
when using recessed tracks.

30

surface

recessed

50

wider edges compared to 
surface mounted tracks

LN

LN

with coverplate

without coverplate

view from below

with coverplate

without coverplate

EINBAUSCHIENEN – ABDECKPLATTEN

Abdeckplatten sind optional erhältlich, um den breiteren Rand der Einbauschienen mit den kleineren Komponenten wie Endeinspeisungen, 
L-Einspeisungen usw. bündig anzubringen. Die Breite dieser Komponenten entspricht der Breite der Aufbauschiene. Daher wird dieses Zubehör 
empfohlen, um die Schienenkonfi guration bei der Verwendung von Einbauschienen optisch zu begradigen.

Aufbau

ohne Abdeckplatte

mit Abdeckplatte

Ansicht von unten

ohne Abdeckplatte

ohne Abdeckplatte

Einbau

breitere Kanten im Vergleich 
zu Aufbauschienen
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90014124
90014125

EINBAUSCHIENEN – ABDECKPLATTEN

verbinden durch 
Einrasten der 
Komponente

Kompatibel mit: 
Endeinspeisung (beide)

mit Klebepad befestigen
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RECESSED TRACKS - COVERPLATES

solid part

removable parts (orange) can be 
removed thanks to break lines

Compatible with:

> Middle feed
> T - feed
> L - feed
> X - feed

90014126
90014127

EINBAUSCHIENEN – ABDECKPLATTEN

fester Teil

Kompatibel mit:
Mitteleinspeisung
T-Einspeisung
L-Einspeisung
X-Einspeisung

abnehmbare Teile (orange dargestellt) 
können an den Bruchkanten entfernt 

werden
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1 PHASE  
TRACKS

WEVER & DUCRÉ BVBA
Spinnerijstraat 99/21, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium 

weverducre.com 

 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | JANUARY 2021

SQUBE 1.0 on track (1-phase)

P
B

19
-0

10
-4

39
-0

0
_v

2

DIMENSIONS

MOUNTING INSTRUCTION

1

2

3 Turn the handle back into the original position to lock 
the adapter in the track.

For 1.0 LED:

Caution, risk of
electric shock

The light source of the integrated LED is not replaceable; 
when the light source reaches its end of life the whole
luminaire needs to be replaced.

4 For PAR16: mount the lamp into the fixture.

Push the adapter into the track. Make sure the      icon 
on the inside of the adapter is faced towards the track 
side with the ground line craved in it.  

!
WARNING

Note: the fixture is not allowed to slide in the 
track. If you want to change location of the 
fixture in the track, please unlock the fixture 
from the track and install it on the correct 
position.
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Turn the adapter's handle 90° as illustrated.
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MOUNTING INSTRUCTION

Turn the adapter’s handle 90° as illustrated. 

Push  the adapter into the track. Make sure the ? icon on 
the inside of the adapter is faced towards the track side 
with the ground line craved in it. 

Turn  the handle back into the original position to lock the 
adapter in the track. 

For PAR16: mount the lamp into the fixture. 

To make sure the installer is aware of the correct installation 
process we add a paper tag around the luminaire’s adapter.WEVER & DUCRÉ BVBA
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3HOW TO FIX A 1 PHASE TRACK ADAPTER INTO A 1 PHASE TRACK - EXAMPLE: SQUBE 1.0 PAR16

WIE MAN EINEN 1-PHASEN SCHIENENADAPTER IN EINE 1-PHASEN SCHIENE EINBAUT – BEISPIEL: SQUBE 1.0 PAR16

MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Drehen Sie das Klappstück des Adapters wie abgebildet um 90°. 

Schieben Sie den Adapter in die Schiene. Vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass das Symbol  auf der Innenseite des Adapters in Richtung 
der Schienenseite zeigt, in der die Erdungsleitung eingekerbt ist.
 
Drehen Sie das Klappstück zurück in die ursprüngliche Position, 
um den Adapter in der Schiene zu verriegeln. 

Für PAR16: Setzen Sie die Lampe in die Leuchte ein.

Hinweis: Die Leuchte darf nicht in der Schiene gleiten. Wenn Sie 
die Position der Leuchte in der Schiene ändern möchten, nehmen 
Sie diese bitte aus der Schiene und installieren Sie sie an der ge-
wünschten Stelle.

Um sicherzustellen, dass der Monteur über den korrekten 
Installationsprozess informiert ist, fügen wir einen Papieranhänger 
mit entsprechendem Hinweis dem Adapter der Leuchte bei.

ENTFERNEN SIE DIESEN 
ANHÄNGER VOR 
DER INSTALLATION

Erdungs-
leitung

1

2
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4 


